respectively making six blocks in Oyo State. Also, 
five blocks were selected from Ijebu and Remo 
Agricultural Zones in Ogun state, Nigeria, making a 
total of eleven blocks selected. At the Third stage 
random sampling technique was used in the 
selection of one hundred and eighty-seven 187 (67 
farmers, 60 processors, 60 marketers) CVCAs in 
Oyo state and one hundred and sixty-seven 167 (68 
farmers, 50 processors and 50 marketers) cassava 
value chain actors in Ogun state respectively. 
Primary data were collected using a well-structured 
interview schedule; the data collected for this study 

were subjected to both descriptive and inferential